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K & 1st Peanut League
Practice & Game Schedule



· All games and practices will be held at Westview softball diamond, which is the field furthest south off of 1st St unless noted as Baseball Field on schedule.  The baseball field is located closest to the school on 1st St. 

· If games are cancelled due to inclement weather, the coach will call you as soon as the decision is made.  Decisions during the week will not be made until late afternoon and as early as possible on Saturdays.  Cancelled games will only be rescheduled if there is field availability.

· Please have players to the games at least 15 minutes prior to start time to ensure sufficient time to warm up and keep games running on schedule.  Also notify coaches if your child is not going to be at a game if possible.

· For more information regarding cancellations become a fan of the Boys and Girls Club of Prairie Central on Facebook.

· The club promotes sportsmanship, teamwork, and a positive attitudes by players, fans, coaches, etc at all times. 



PRACTICE SCHEDULE
Monday, May 2
Pontiac RV


&


Fairbury Rotary

5:30pm

Tuesday, May 3


Bahler Trucking

& 


Haab Forest Products

5:30pm

Thursday, May 5

Lion’s Club


& 


Dairy Queen


5:30pm

Saturday, May 7

Tricom
Service, Inc.

&






9am 
Monday, May 9


Pontiac RV


& 


Lion’s Club


5:30pm


Haab Forest Products

&


Dairy Queen


6:30pm

Tuesday, May 10


Fairbury Rotary

&


Tricom
Service, Inc.

5:30pm

Monday, May 16


Bahler Trucking

&


Pontiac RV


5:30pm

Tuesday, May 17


Lion’s Club


& 


Haab Forest Products

5:30pm


Bahler Trucking

&


Fairbury Rotary

6:30pm

Thursday, May 19


Tricom
Service, Inc.

&


Dairy Queen


5:30pm



GAME SCHEDULE
Saturday, May 21

Bahler Trucking

vs.


Haab Forest Products

9am Baseball Field

Pontiac RV


vs.


Tricom
Service, Inc.

9am
Lion’s Club


vs.


Dairy Queen


10:30am
Monday, May 23


Pontiac RV


vs.


Fairbury Rotary

6pm

Tuesday, May 24

Lion’s Club


vs.


Bahler Trucking

6pm

Tuesday, May 31

Haab Forest Products

vs.


Dairy Queen 


6pm

Thursday, June 2


Fairbury Rotary

vs.


Tricom
Service, Inc.

6pm

Saturday, June 4


Lion’s Club


vs.


Tricom
Service, Inc.

12:30pm


Bahler Trucking

vs.


Fairbury Rotary

2pm

Pontiac RV


vs.


Dairy Queen


1pm Baseball Field

Monday, June 6

Haab Forest Products

vs.


Pontiac RV


6pm

Tuesday, June 7

Bahler Trucking

vs.


Dairy Queen


6pm

Thursday, June 9


Lion’s Club


vs.


Haab Forest Products

6pm Baseball Field

Saturday, June 11

Dairy Queen 


vs.


Fairbury Rotary

9am




Lion’s Club


vs.


Pontiac RV


9am Baseball Field

Tricom Service, Ind.

vs.


Haab Forest Products

10:30am Baseball Field
Thursday, June 16


Bahler Trucking

vs.


Tricom
Service, Inc.

6pm


Haab Forest Products

vs.


Fairbury Rotary

6pm Baseball Field
Saturday, June 18 

Bahler Trucking

vs.


Pontiac RV


9am
Lion’s Club


vs.


Fairbury Rotary

10:30am


Haab Forest Products

vs.


Tricom
Service, Inc.

1pm Baseball Field

Thursday, June 23


Dairy Queen


vs.


Tricom Services, Inc.

6pm Baseball Field
Saturday, June 25

Lion’s Club


vs.


Bahler Trucking

9am Baseball Field

Pontiac RV


vs.


Fairbury Rotary

9am

Haab Forest Products

vs.


Dairy Queen


10:30am

OF PRAIRIE CENTRAL














